warrants, the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. September 19, 2025 inter alia, has 

considered and approved the following: 

1. Allotment of 70,000 (Seventy Thousand) fully paid-up Equity Shares at an Issue Price of ₹ 433/- 

(Rupees Four Hundred Thirty-Three only) each including premium of ₹ 423/- (Rupees Four Hundred 

Twenty-Three Only) each to warrant holder consequent to the warrant holder having exercised their 

right for conversion of warrants into equal number of equity shares on preferential basis to Promoter 

Category upon the receipt of the remaining exercise price of Rs.